## **Mission Statement and Objectives**

## Onslow Strong Disaster Recovery Alliance – Onslow County

## **Mission Statement**

The mission of the Onslow Strong Disaster Recovery Alliance – Onslow County organization is to provide or assure access to recovery services and address unmet needs for all residents of Onslow County affected by disasters by facilitating collaborative resource efforts among public, private, interfaith, and voluntary organizations and agencies.

## **Objectives**

The objectives of the Onslow Strong Disaster Recovery Alliance - Onslow County organization are to:

- Provide additional assistance in the recovery process for victims of disasters by coordinating various levels of assistance and resources for individuals and families in need.
- 2. Assist disaster victims by addressing serious, disaster-related needs that cannot or have not been met.
- 3. Develop and strengthen the efficient coordination of resources and information for disaster victims among supporting organizations.
- 4. Provide simplified, coordinated access to extensive disaster recovery resources for disaster victims.

Approved:	1/3/2017 k	by the Onslow	Strong Disaster	Recovery A	Alliance Ste	ering Comn	nittee
Approved: County	k	by the Member	s, Onslow Stron	g Disaster	Recovery A	Alliance – Or	ารไดง